Athens to Union Point
Long route: 87.3 miles * 2,956 climbing
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/37400575

 0.0	R	Barber St	<0.1
 	L	Cleveland Ave	0.5
 0.5	X	onto Willow St	1.0
 1.5	L	E. Broad St	0.1
 1.6	R	to stay on E. Broad	0.2
 1.8	L	Arch St	0.9
 2.7	R	Old Winterville Rd	0.4
 3.1	L	Firefly Trail	1.3
 4.4	X	Winterville Rd @ traffic light	0.5
 4.9	L	Hancock Rd	IM
 	R	Spring Valley Rd	2.9
 7.8	R	Moore’s Grove Rd	1.3
 9.1	L	Athens Rd	<0.1
 	R	Firefly Trail just past Main St	0.7
 9.8	SAG – WINTERVILLE DEPOT
Ending here? See reverse for return route
	L	Firefly Trail	0.7
10.5	L	Arnoldsville Rd	2.4
12.9	L	Grove Chapel Church Rd	1.8
14.7	L	Meyer Farm Rd	1.2
15.9	R	Hargrove Lake Rd	3.0
18.9	R	Crawford-Smithonia Rd	1.2
20.1	BR	Old Mill Rd	0.4
20.5	L	N. Woodlawn Ave	0.6
21.1	L	1st St	IM
	R	Service Rd	0.1
21.2	SAG – CRAWFORD DEPOT
Ending here? See reverse for return route
	L	Service Rd	0.1
21.3	L	1st St	0.1
21.4	L	Broad St	0.1
21.5	X	US 78 onto Hutchins Rd	1.9
23.4	R	Ga. 77 (edge rumbles)	7.6
31.0	SAG – MAXEYS CITY HALL
Ending here? See reverse for return route
31.0	R	Ga. 77	7.8
38.8	X	Peachtree in Woodville	4.4
43.2	L	N. Rhodes St.	<0.1
	R	Carlton Ave	0.3
43.5	R	Veazey St * X RR tracks	IM
	R	Sibley Ave	0.2
43.7	L	Fluker St	<0.1
43.7	SAG – UNION POINT THEATRE
	L	Fluker St	<0.1
43.7	R	Sibley Ave	0.1
43.8	L	Veazey St * X RR tracks	IM
	L	Carlton Ave	0.4
44.2	BL	onto Firefly Trail	0.5
44.7	L	Ga. 44	IM
	R	Ga. 77	3.8
48.5	X	Peachtree in Woodville	7.8
56.3	R	Cherry St	IM
	L	Firefly Trail	0.1
56.3	SAG – MAXEYS WATER STATION
	Continue north on Firefly Trail	0.9
57.2	L	Diary Crossover	IM
	R	Ga. 77	6.8
64.0	L	Hutchins Rd	1.9
65.9	X	US 78	0.1
66.0	R	1st St	0.1
66.1	R	Service road	0.1
66.2	SAG – CRAWFORD DEPOT
	L	Service Road to 1st St	0.1
66.3	L	1st St	IM
66.3	R	N. Woodlawn Ave	0.6
66.9	R	Old Mill Rd	0.4
67.3	BL	Crawford-Smithonia Rd	1.2
68.5	L	Hargrove Lake Rd	3.0
71.5	L	Meyer Farm Rd	1.2
72.7	R	Grove Chapel Church Rd	1.8
74.5	R	Arnoldsville Rd	2.4
76.9	R	Firefly Trail	0.7
77.6	SAG – WINTERVILLE DEPOT
	R	Firefly Trail	0.7
78.3	L	Athens Rd	0.1
78.4	R	Moore’s Grove Rd	1.2
79.6	L	Spring Valley Rd	2.9
82.5	S	Stay on Spring Valley
		Do not get on trail	0.5
83.0	R	Indian Hills Rd	0.6
83.6	L	Olympic Dr.	0.7
84.3	R	Trail Creek St.	0.5
84.8	L	Trail Creek Greenway	0.5
85.3	L	Vine St	0.1
85.4	R	Herman St	0.2
85.6	R	Arch St	IM
	R	E. Broad St	0.2
85.8	L	to stay on E. Broad St	0.1
85.9	R	Willow St	0.7
86.9	X	College Ave onto Cleveland Ave	0.3
87.2	L	under RR trestle	0.1
87.3	R	Barber
	END AT JITTERY JOE’S ROASTER
Abbreviations
L = Left		BL = Bear Left
R = Right	BR = Bear Right
RR = tracks	S = Straight
X = cross 	IM = Immediate
< = less than
Medical Emergency? 911
Need SAG support? 706-338-7004
Cell service is poor between Crawford and Union Point
SAG support available 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM








SAG stop intervals
· Athens-Winterville – 9.8
· Winterville-Crawford – 11.4
· Crawford-Maxeys – 9.8
· Maxeys-Union Point – 12.7



Return to Athens

From Winterville Depot
  9.8		Go north/west on Firefly Trail	0.7
10.5	L	Athens Rd	0.1
10.6	R	Moore’s Grove Rd	1.2
12.8	L	Spring Valley Rd	2.9
15.7	S	Stay on Spring Valley
		Do not get on trail	0.5
16.2	R	Indian Hills Rd	0.6
16.8	L	Olympic Dr.	0.7
17.5	R	Trail Creek St.	0.5
18.0	L	Trail Creek Greenway	0.5
18.5	L	Vine St	0.1
18.6	R	Herman St	0.2
19.0	R	Arch St	IM
	R	E. Broad St	0.2
19.2	L	to stay on E. Broad St	0.1
19.3	R	Willow St	0.7
20.0	X	College Ave onto Cleveland Ave	0.3
20.3	L	under RR trestle	0.1
20.4	R	Barber
	END AT JITTERY JOE’S ROASTER

From Crawford Depot
21.2		Service Road to 1st St	0.1
21.3	L	1st St	<0.1
21.3	R	N. Woodlawn Ave	0.6
21.9	R	Old Mill Rd	0.4
22.3	BL	Crawford-Smithonia Rd	1.2
23.5	L	Hargrove Lake Rd	3.0
26.5	L	Meyer Farm Rd	1.2
27.7	R	Grove Chapel Church Rd	1.8
29.5	R	Arnoldsville Rd	2.4
31.9	R	Firefly Trail	0.7
32.6	SAG – WINTERVILLE DEPOT
	Continue north/west on Firefly Trail	0.7
33.3	L	Athens Rd	0.1
33.4	R	Moore’s Grove Rd	1.2
36.3	L	Spring Valley Rd	2.9
39.2	S	Stay on Spring Valley
			Do not get on trail	0.5
39.7	R	Indian Hills Rd	0.6
40.3	L	Olympic Dr.	0.7
41.0	R	Trail Creek St.	0.5
41.5	L	Trail Creek Greenway	0.5
42.0	L	Vine St	0.1
42.1	R	Herman St	0.2
42.3	R	Arch St	IM
	R	E. Broad St	0.2
42.5	L	to stay on E. Broad St	0.1
46.2	R	Willow St	0.7
43.3	X	College Ave onto Cleveland Ave	0.3
43.6	L	under RR trestle	0.1
43.7	R	Barber
	END AT JITTERY JOE’S ROASTER

From Maxey’s Water Station/SAG stop
30.0	Continue north on Firefly Trail	0.9
30.9	L	Diary Crossover	IM
	R	Ga. 77	6.8
37.7	L	Hutchins Rd	1.9
39.6	X	US 78	0.1
39.7	R	1st St	0.1
39.8	R	Service road	0.1
39.9	SAG – CRAWFORD DEPOT
	Service Road to 1st St	0.1
40.0	L	1st St	IM
40.0	R	N. Woodlawn Ave	0.6
40.6	R	Old Mill Rd	0.4
41.0	BL	Crawford-Smithonia Rd	1.2
42.2	L	Hargrove Lake Rd	3.0
45.2	L	Meyer Farm Rd	1.2
46.4	R	Grove Chapel Church Rd	1.8
48.2	R	Arnoldsville Rd	2.4
50.6	R	Firefly Trail	0.7
51.3	SAG – WINTERVILLE DEPOT
	R	Firefly Trail	0.7
52.0	L	Athens Rd	0.1
52.1	R	Moore’s Grove Rd	1.2
53.3	L	Spring Valley Rd	2.9
56.2	S	Stay on Spring Valley
		Do not get on trail	0.5
56.7	R	Indian Hills Rd	0.6
57.3	L	Olympic Dr.	0.7
58.0	R	Trail Creek St.	0.5
58.5	L	Trail Creek Greenway	0.5
59.0	L	Vine St	0.1
59.1	R	Herman St	0.2
59.3	R	Arch St	Im
59.3	R	E. Broad St	0.2
59.5	L	to stay on E. Broad St	0.1
59.6	R	Willow St	0.7
60.3	X	College Ave onto Cleveland Ave	0.3
60.6	L	under RR trestle	0.1
60.7	R	Barber
	END AT JITTERY JOE’S ROASTER


